

Nevada FBLA

Nevada Success Series Guide 2024-2025

2024-2025 Nevada Success Series

Nevada FBLA is pleased to announce that the Nevada Success Series continues this year! The Nevada Success Series will allow members to compete against others in the state in all events with an objective test component.

Who?

All members of Nevada FBLA are encouraged to participate. This activity is great practice for the State Business Leadership Conference.

What?

This competition is only open to current Nevada FBLA members. Members compete against others in the state with state-level recognition.

When?

- Registration will open October 23 and close at 5:00pm on October 31.
- No changes or additions will be made after 5:00pm on October 31.
- Advisers will receive testing instructions and log-in information by **5:00pm on November 1**.
- Testing begins on **November 1**.
- Testing closes promptly at 5:00pm on November 22.
- There is no late registration for this event.
- Winners will be announced by **December 1**.
- Advisers will have access to results the week of **December 9**.

Where?

Online! For this competition, the requirements are that tests be taken in your school environment and be proctored throughout the entire testing time. There is flexibility in the proctoring role. We do not require a business educator to proctor so you can ask other school staff members to proctor so students can complete tests at a time convenient to everyone. All participants will receive a ribbon at SBLC to showcase their achievement.

Testing

Testing procedures will be sent to advisers by **November 1**. After the competition winners are announced, advisers will be able to access scores.

Competitions

There is no limit on the number of competitors per event a chapter may have. Each member may participate in 4 (four) online tests.

FBLA – High School		
Accounting I	Hospitality & Event Management	Management Information Systems
Accounting II	Human Resource Management	Marketing
Advertising	Insurance & Risk Management	Network Design
Agribusiness	International Business	Networking Infrastructures
Banking & Financial Systems	Introduction to Business	Organizational Leadership
Business Communication	Communication	Parliamentary Procedure
Business Management	Introduction to Business Concepts	Personal Finance
Business Law	Introduction to Business Procedures	Public Policy & Advocacy
Computer Applications	Introduction to FBLA	Securities and Investments
Computer Problem Solving	Introduction to Financial Math	Sports & Entertainment Management
Cyber Security	Introduction to Information	Spreadsheet Applications
Economics	Technology	Supply Chain Management
Entrepreneurship	Introduction to Marketing Concepts	UX Design
Financial Math	Introduction to Parliamentary	Word Processing
Healthcare Administration	Procedures	
Help Desk	Journalism	
FBLA – Middle School		
Business Etiquette	Exploring Economics	FBLA Concepts
Career Exploration	Exploring Leadership	Financial Literacy
Digital Citizenship	Exploring Parliamentary Procedure	Interpersonal Communication

Registration Process

The registration fee is \$10 per student for up to 4 tests.

Exploring Computer Applications

Exploring Computer Science

BluePanda will be used for registration and testing. Registration opens **October 23**. To access BluePanda go to: <u>app.gobluepanda.com</u>.

Only FBLA High School or Middle School members are eligible to participate. A member is defined as a student with paid membership in the national system (FBLA Connect).

Exploring Technology

Learning Strategies

Select students to participate first, then add the competitions for each student.

IMPORTANT: A generic invoice from BluePanda will be automatically generated. **Do not pay the BluePanda invoice!** An official invoice from Nevada FBLA will be sent to the adviser email address listed in the registration process. Invoices from Nevada FBLA for the Nevada Success Series must be paid before the chapter will be able to register for SBLC.

Questions

If you have any questions regarding the competitive events or BluePanda, email us at hello@nevadafbla.org